diversified multifamily portfolio that would otherwise take years to assemble.  More importantly, it gives
access to a development and value creation platform that is very difficult to find.

Sources and Uses

SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS (AT CLOSING)

 ($ in thousands)

Sources of Funds Uses of Funds

Tishman Speyer Equity $250,000 Purchase ASN Equity @ $64.00 $16,040,324
Lehman Permanent Equity 250,000
Lehman Bridge Equity 1,987,303 Liquidation of Series I Preferred 50,000

Total Equity $2,487,303
Repay Credit Facility 84,723

New Lehman Junior Mezz 1,944,834 Repay International Term Loan 235,771
New Lehman Bank Loan 19,256,464 Redeem Unsecured Debt 3,355,699

Total New Lehman Debt $21,201,298 Repay Floating Rate Mortgage Debt 1,338,327

Assumed Fixed Rate Mortgage Debt -   Repay Fixed Rate Mortgage Debt 1,673,678
Assumed JV Debt -   Repay JV Debt 410,079

Total Assumed Debt $0
Transaction Costs 500,000

Total Sources $23,688,601 Total Uses $23,688,601

2

FOIA CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT REQUESTED
BY LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC.

LBEX-DOCID 1722291

Capitalization

PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION

($ in thousands)

New Equity
Pro Forma Asset Sales Pro Forma & CMBS Pro Forma
Transaction Adjustments Asset Sales Recap Recap

Total Equity $2,487,303 $0 $2,487,303 $1,944,834 $4,432,137

Series I Preferred Stock $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Debt
New Lehman Junior Mezz 1,944,834   -   1,944,834   (1,944,834)   -
New Lehman Bank Loan 19,256,464   (8,929,274)   10,327,190   (10,327,190)   -
New Lehman CMBS -   -   -   10,327,190   $10,327,190
Unsecured Credit Facilities -   -   -   -   -
International Term Loan -   -   -   -   -
Unsecured Debt -   -   -   -   -
Floating Rate Mortgage Debt -   -   -   -   -
Fixed Rate Mortgage Debt -   -   -   -   -
Pro-Rate Share of JV Debt -   -   -   -   -

Total Debt $21,201,298 ($8,929,274) $12,272,024 ($1,944,834) $10,327,190

Total Enterprise Value $23,688,601 ($8,929,274) $14,759,327 $0 $14,759,327

Net Debt / Enterprise Value 89.5% 83.1% 70.0%
Net Debt + Pref. / Enterprise Value 89.5% 83.1% 70.0%

Projected Returns

 Core / stabilized portfolio would be acquired for approximately $325,000/unit

− Management has stated that the portfolio’s replacement cost is approximately $390,000/unit

 The levered IRR would be 12%-13% over a 10-year hold period

− Net returns to investors’ would be 11%-12%

 LB investment IRR over a 10-year hold period would be 17.1% (including asset management fee and
promote)

SUMMARY RETURNS

 ($ in thousands)

Lehman
(50% of GP) (1) GP LP Deal

Return Profile:
IRR 17.1% 18.3% 12.1% 13.4%
Multiple of Capital 7.8x 8.4x 5.2x 5

Gross Dollar Returns

.9x

 (2)
Return of Capital $250,000 $500,000 $1,987,303 $2,487,303
Return on Capital 1,060,536 2,121,073 8,430,428 10,551,501
Asset Management Fee 137,625 393,214 -   393,214
Promote 414,552 1,184,434 -   1,184,434

Total $1,862,713 $4,198,720 $10,417,732 $14,616,452

Less:  Asset Management Fee (137,625)
Less: LEH Investment (250,000)
Less: LEH Cost of Equity Capital (143,000)

Total LEH Investment Profit over 10 Year Hold $1,332,088

(1)  Assumes LEH receives 35% share of asset management fees and promote.
(2)  Exclusive of financing and advisory fees.

3

FOIA CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT REQUESTED
BY LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC.

LBEX-DOCID 1722291

Fee Analysis

 Represents a strategic opportunity to build Lehman’s real estate asset management platform

 LB economics of $1.7 billion (assuming 50% of economics after sell-down of initial commitment)